Blue Mountain (1-6, 0-0) -vs- Lower Columbia (4-1, 0-0)
11/30/25 at Myklebust Gymnasium

Date: 11/30/25 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Z'trtﬁ\:dg;\%gfrzs Blue Mountain 35 35 70

Site: Myklebust Gymnasium Lower Columbia 30 43 73

Referees: TaVares Hickey, Marshall Peone, Dante Lewis

Blue Mountain 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

0 Jessie Tijerina * 32 5-10 3-7 0-0 0-1 1 1 4 1 0 1 13

3 Xavier Kelly =3 29 4-12 0-1 4-7 3-6 9 4 3 0 1 0 12

14  Jacob Campbell * 35 4-12 0-5 2-4 0-2 2 2 1 4 0 1 10

20 Ezra Carter =3 32 2-3 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 1 1 0 0 0 4

15  Zane Nichols * 19 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 2

24  Payton Fowler 20 7-13 2-5 6-6 4-1 5 4 0 1 1 0 22

5 Leighton Bess 12 1-1 1-1 1-2 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 4

13  Zachary Smith 19 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 1 3

T™M  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 198 25-59 7-22 13-19 10-21 31 15 11 8 2 3 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-29 44.83 % 3-9 33.33% 6-7 85.71 %

Second Half 12-30 40.00 % 4-13 30.77 % 7-12 58.33 %

Total 25-59 42.4 % 7-22 31.8% 13-19 68.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 8 2nd-18:56

Lower Columbia 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

3 James Grose * 31 5-11 2-4 6-6 2-1 3 3 3 2 0 0 18

5 Chance White X 25 8-15 2-7 0-0 0-0 0 4 2 5 0 0 18

10  Skyler Schmidt * 32 4-10 1-3 2-5 2-7 9 3 3 1 2 3 11

2 Noah Schow X 34 2-6 0-0 3-4 2-9 1 3 2 0 0 0 7

11  Shane Douma-Sanchez * 34 3-5 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 7 0 0 1 7

0 Cole Chester 24 4-7 2-4 0-1 0-3 3 2 1 0 0 2 10

23 Parker Eiswald 14 1-2 0-0 0-1 1-2 3 1 0 0 1 0 2

1 Machaon Savedra 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

T™M  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-57 8-22 11-17 7-24 31 16 18 8 3 6 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-29 41.38 % 1-8 12.50 % 5-8 62.50 %

Second Half 15-28 53.57 % 7-14 50.00 % 6-9 66.67 %

Total 27-57 47.4 % 8-22 36.4 % 11-17 64.7 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12

Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 2 times(s)

Bench Points: 12

Points in the Paint: 34
Largest Lead: 10 2nd-
06:27

Fast Break Points: 0



Blue Mountain 35

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
Jessie Tijerina 15 3-4 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 8
3 Xavier Kelly 15 3-7 0-1 2-3 0-2 2 1 2 0 1 0 8
14 Jacob Campbell 19 2-8 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 4
20  Ezra Carter 16 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 1 0 0 0 4
15  Zane Nichols 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
24  Payton Fowler 9 24 0-1 4-4 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 8
5 Leighton Bess 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
13  Zachary Smith 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 99 13-29 3-9 6-7 2-12 14 6 6 3 1 2 35
44.8 % 33.3 % 85.7 %
Lower Columbia 30
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 James Grose 16 2-4 0-0 3-3 2-1 3 2 1 2 0 0 7
5 Chance White 15 5-9 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 11
10 Skyler Schmidt 17 3-8 0-2 2-5 1-3 4 2 1 0 1 2 8
2 Noah Schow 14  1-2 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 1 0 0 0 2
11 Shane Douma-Sanchez 14 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 4 0 0 0 0
Cole Chester 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
23 Parker Eiswald 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Machaon Savedra 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-29 1-8 5-8 3-13 16 6 8 4 1 2 30

41.4 % 12.5% 62.5%



Blue Mountain 35

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
Jessie Tijerina 17 2-6 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 1 0 0 5
3 Xavier Kelly 14 1-5 0-0 2-4 3-4 7 3 1 0 0 0 4
14  Jacob Campbell 16 2-4 0-2 2-4 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 1 6
20  Ezra Carter 16 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
15  Zane Nichols 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
24 Payton Fowler 11 5-9 2-4 2-2 3-1 4 2 0 0 1 0 14
5 Leighton Bess 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 1
13  Zachary Smith 11 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 99 12-30 4-13 7-12 8-9 17 9 5 5 1 1 35
40.0 % 30.8 % 58.3 %
Lower Columbia 43
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 James Grose 15 3-7 2-4 3-3 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 11
5 Chance White 10 3-6 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 3 2 3 0 0 7
10 Skyler Schmidt 15 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-4 5 1 2 1 1 1 3
2 Noah Schow 20 1-4 0-0 3-4 2-4 6 3 1 0 0 0 5
11 Shane Douma-Sanchez 20 3-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 1 7
Cole Chester 15 3-4 2-3 0-1 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 2 8
23 Parker Eiswald 5 1-1 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
1 Machaon Savedra 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 15-28 7-14 6-9 4-11 15 10 10 4 2 4 43

53.6 % 50.0 % 66.7 %



VISITORS: Blue Mountain

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lower Columbia

MISS LAYUP by KELLY,XAVIER

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,EZRA
MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,JACOB

STEAL by TIJERINA,JESSIE
MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,JACOB

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by TIJERINA,JESSIE
ASSIST by CARTER,EZRA
TURNOVER by CAMPBELL,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by KELLY,XAVIER
MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,JACOB

MISS JUMPER by KELLY,XAVIER

FOUL by NICHOLS,ZANE

GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,XAVIER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KELLY,XAVIER
GOOD 3PTR by TIJERINA,JESSIE
ASSIST by KELLY,XAVIER

BLOCK by KELLY,XAVIER
REBOUND DEF by TIJERINA,JESSIE
GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,XAVIER(in the paint)

MISS FT by KELLY,XAVIER

SUB IN by FOWLER,PAYTON
SUB OUT by NICHOLS,ZANE

REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,JACOB
GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,EZRA(in the paint)
ASSIST by KELLY,XAVIER

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

19:41

19:34

19:20

18:49
18:46
18:44
18:20

18:02

17:50
17:26
17:10
16:54

16:39

16:34

16:16
15:58
15:58
15:58
15:42
15:26

15:17

15:04
14:48
14:48
14:40
14:40
14:40
14:40
14:40
14:40
14:40
14:40
14:40
14:40
14:28

14:21

14:02

13:52

3-0

3-5
5-5

10-5

12-5

V3

V1

H1

H2

V3

V5

V7

REBOUND DEF by SCHOW,NOAH
MISS 3PTR by SCHMIDT,SKYLER

REBOUND DEF by SCHOW,NOAH
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,CHANCE
REBOUND OFF by GROSE,JAMES
TURNOVER by GROSE,JAMES

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by DOUMA-SANCHEZ,SHANE

GOOD LAYUP by GROSE,JAMES(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,CHANCE

REBOUND DEF by DOUMA-SANCHEZ,SHANE
GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,CHANCE(in the paint)
ASSIST by DOUMA-SANCHEZ,SHANE
REBOUND DEF by SCHOW,NOAH

MISS FT by SCHMIDT,SKYLER

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by SCHMIDT,SKYLER

MISS LAYUP by SCHMIDT,SKYLER

REBOUND OFF by SCHMIDT,SKYLER
MISS JUMPER by SCHMIDT,SKYLER

MISS LAYUP by WHITE,CHANCE

FOUL by WHITE,CHANCE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by SCHOW,NOAH
SUB IN by CHESTER,COLE

SUB IN by EISWALD,PARKER
SUB OUT by WHITE,CHANCE

SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,SKYLER
MISS LAYUP by SCHOW,NOAH

MISS JUMPER by CHESTER,COLE

FOUL by GROSE,JAMES



SUB IN by SMITH,ZACHARY
SUB IN by BESS,LEIGHTON
SUB OUT by CARTER,EZRA
SUB OUT by TIJERINA,JESSIE
MISS 3PTR by FOWLER,PAYTON

SUB IN by TIJERINA,JESSIE
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,JACOB
FOUL by FOWLER,PAYTON

GOOD LAYUP by FOWLER,PAYTON(in the paint)

GOOD FT by FOWLER,PAYTON
GOOD FT by FOWLER,PAYTON
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,JACOB
SUB IN by CARTER,EZRA

SUB OUT by KELLY,XAVIER
SUB OUT by TIJERINA,JESSIE

MISS LAYUP by FOWLER,PAYTON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ZACHARY
MISS JUMPER by CARTER,EZRA

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,EZRA
TURNOVER by FOWLER,PAYTON

REBOUND DEF by BESS,LEIGHTON
FOUL by FOWLER,PAYTON

SUB IN by NICHOLS,ZANE

SUB OUT by FOWLER,PAYTON

GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,JACOB(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BESS,LEIGHTON
ASSIST by SMITH,ZACHARY

GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,JACOB(in the paint)
FOUL by BESS,LEIGHTON

SUB IN by KELLY,XAVIER

SUB IN by TIJERINA,JESSIE

12-6
12-7
12-8
14-8
14-10

15-10
16-10

16-12

16-15

18-15
18-17

21-17

21-19
23-19

V6
V5
V4
V6
V4

V5
V6

V4

V1

V3
V1

V4

V2
V4

REBOUND DEF by CHESTER,COLE

GOOD FT by GROSE,JAMES
GOOD FT by GROSE,JAMES
GOOD FT by GROSE,JAMES

GOOD LAYUP by SCHOW,NOAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by DOUMA-SANCHEZ,SHANE
FOUL by EISWALD,PARKER

SUB IN by SAVEDRA,MACHAON

SUB IN by SCHMIDT,SKYLER

SUB OUT by SCHOW,NOAH

SUB OUT by DOUMA-SANCHEZ,SHANE
GOOD LAYUP by CHESTER,COLE(in the paint)

BLOCK by SCHMIDT,SKYLER
REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,SKYLER
MISS JUMPER by GROSE,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by EISWALD,PARKER
MISS 3PTR by CHESTER,COLE

STEAL by SCHMIDT,SKYLER
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by SCHOW,NOAH

SUB IN by WHITE,CHANCE

SUB OUT by GROSE,JAMES

SUB OUT by EISWALD,PARKER
MISS JUMPER by SCHMIDT,SKYLER

GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,CHANCE
ASSIST by SCHMIDT,SKYLER

GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,CHANCE(in the paint)
ASSIST by CHESTER,COLE

GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,CHANCE(in the paint)



SUB OUT by BESS,LEIGHTON
SUB OUT by CARTER,EZRA

REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,JACOB
MISS JUMPER by NICHOLS,ZANE

GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,XAVIER(in the paint)

STEAL by SMITH,ZACHARY
MISS LAYUP by NICHOLS,ZANE

FOUL by NICHOLS,ZANE

SUB IN by CARTER,EZRA
SUB OUT by SMITH,ZACHARY

MISS 3PTR by TIJERINA,JESSIE
REBOUND OFF by CARTER,EZRA

GOOD FT by KELLY,XAVIER

GOOD FT by KELLY,XAVIER

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,EZRA
MISS 3PTR by KELLY,XAVIER

FOUL by KELLY,XAVIER

SUB IN by FOWLER,PAYTON
SUB OUT by NICHOLS,ZANE

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,EZRA
TURNOVER by CAMPBELL,JACOB

GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,EZRA(in the paint)
ASSIST by CAMPBELL,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,EZRA
MISS LAYUP by KELLY,XAVIER
REBOUND OFF by FOWLER,PAYTON
MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,JACOB

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

23-21

25-21

25-22

26-22

27-22

27-24

27-26

29-26

V2

V4

V3

V4

V5

V3

V1

V3

MISS 3PTR by SAVEDRA,MACHAON

REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,SKYLER
GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,CHANCE
ASSIST by SCHOW,NOAH

TURNOVER by WHITE,CHANCE

REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,SKYLER

MISS FT by SCHMIDT,SKYLER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SCHMIDT,SKYLER

SUB IN by EISWALD,PARKER

SUB IN by DOUMA-SANCHEZ,SHANE
SUB IN by GROSE,JAMES

SUB OUT by SCHOW,NOAH

SUB OUT by SAVEDRA,MACHAON
SUB OUT by CHESTER,COLE

FOUL by GROSE,JAMES
FOUL by SCHMIDT,SKYLER

MISS 3PTR by WHITE,CHANCE

REBOUND DEF by DOUMA-SANCHEZ,SHANE
MISS LAYUP by GROSE,JAMES

REBOUND OFF by GROSE,JAMES

GOOD LAYUP by SCHMIDT,SKYLER(in the paint)
ASSIST by GROSE,JAMES

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS FT by SCHMIDT,SKYLER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by EISWALD,PARKER

STEAL by SCHMIDT,SKYLER
GOOD LAYUP by SCHMIDT,SKYLER(in the paint)
ASSIST by DOUMA-SANCHEZ,SHANE

MISS 3PTR by SCHMIDT,SKYLER

REBOUND DEF by GROSE,JAMES
TURNOVER by GROSE,JAMES

SUB IN by SCHOW,NOAH



02:17 SUB OUT by EISWALD,PARKER
GOOD LAYUP by FOWLER,PAYTON(in the paint) 02:05 31-26 V5
ASSIST by TIJERINA,JESSIE =
01:45 31-28 V3 GOOD LAYUP by SCHMIDT,SKYLER(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by TIJERINA,JESSIE 01:29 33-28 V5
00:58 TURNOVER by WHITE,CHANCE
00:45 FOUL by SCHMIDT,SKYLER
GOOD FT by FOWLER,PAYTON 00:45 34-28 V6
GOOD FT by FOWLER,PAYTON 00:45 35-28 V7
SUB IN by BESS,LEIGHTON 00:45
SUB OUT by FOWLER,PAYTON 00:45
00:45 SUB IN by EISWALD,PARKER
00:45 SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,SKYLER

00:18 35-30 V5 GOOD LAYUP by GROSE,JAMES(in the paint)
== ASSIST by DOUMA-SANCHEZ,SHANE
MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,JACOB 00:00
== REBOUND DEF by SCHOW,NOAH
00:00 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Blue Mountain Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lower Columbia
19:41 FOUL by SCHOW,NOAH
GOOD FT by KELLY,XAVIER 19:41 36-30 V6
MISS FT by KELLY,XAVIER 19:41
REBOUND OFF by KELLY,XAVIER ==
MISS LAYUP by NICHOLS,ZANE 19:30
REBOUND OFF by CARTER,EZRA --
FOUL by KELLY,XAVIER 19:18
19:04 TURNOVER by WHITE,CHANCE
STEAL by CAMPBELL,JACOB 19:03
GOOD JUMPER by NICHOLS,ZANE 18:56 38-30 V8
ASSIST by TIJERINA,JESSIE --
18:31 MISS 3PTR by WHITE,CHANCE
REBOUND DEF by NICHOLS,ZANE --
MISS LAYUP by KELLY,XAVIER 18:07
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by CARTER,EZRA 18:07
17:42 TURNOVER by WHITE,CHANCE
TURNOVER by TIJERINA,JESSIE 17:32

17:23 38-33 V5 GOOD 3PTR by GROSE,JAMES
== ASSIST by WHITE,CHANCE

GOOD JUMPER by TIJERINA,JESSIE 17:01 40-33 V7
16:46 TURNOVER by WHITE,CHANCE
16:10 FOUL by WHITE,CHANCE
GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,JACOB 16:10 41-33 V8
MISS FT by CAMPBELL,JACOB 16:10
== REBOUND DEF by SCHOW,NOAH
16:10 SUB IN by CHESTER,COLE
16:10 SUB OUT by WHITE,CHANCE
FOUL by KELLY,XAVIER 16:03

15:57 41-34 V7 GOOD FT by SCHOW,NOAH
15:50 41-35 V6 GOOD FT by SCHOW,NOAH

GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,XAVIER(in the paint) 15:23 43-35 V8

15:03 43-37 V6 GOOD JUMPER by DOUMA-SANCHEZ,SHANE
TURNOVER by CAMPBELL,JACOB 14:48

14:46 STEAL by SCHMIDT,SKYLER

14:40 43-40 V3 GOOD 3PTR by CHESTER,COLE
-- ASSIST by SCHMIDT,SKYLER
MISS 3PTR by TIJERINA,JESSIE 14:25
REBOUND OFF by CARTER,EZRA --



SUB IN by FOWLER,PAYTON
SUB IN by SMITH,ZACHARY
SUB OUT by CARTER,EZRA
SUB OUT by NICHOLS,ZANE
MISS LAYUP by KELLY,XAVIER

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL by CAMPBELL,JACOB

GOOD 3PTR by FOWLER,PAYTON
ASSIST by TIJERINA,JESSIE

FOUL by FOWLER,PAYTON

SUB IN by BESS,LEIGHTON

SUB IN by CARTER,EZRA

SUB OUT by KELLY,XAVIER

SUB OUT by TIJERINA,JESSIE
TURNOVER by CAMPBELL,JACOB

GOOD 3PTR by FOWLER,PAYTON
ASSIST by SMITH,ZACHARY

MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,JACOB
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by KELLY,XAVIER

SUB OUT by CARTER,EZRA
MISS LAYUP by KELLY,XAVIER

REBOUND OFF by FOWLER,PAYTON
MISS LAYUP by FOWLER,PAYTON

REBOUND DEF by FOWLER,PAYTON

MISS LAYUP by KELLY,XAVIER

REBOUND OFF by FOWLER,PAYTON

GOOD LAYUP by FOWLER,PAYTON(in the paint)

BLOCK by FOWLER,PAYTON
REBOUND DEF by BESS,LEIGHTON
TURNOVER by BESS,LEIGHTON

MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,JACOB

SUB IN by TIJERINA,JESSIE
SUB IN by NICHOLS,ZANE
SUB OUT by FOWLER,PAYTON
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,JACOB

REBOUND DEADB by KELLY,XAVIER
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,ZACHARY
REBOUND OFF by KELLY,XAVIER

14:22
14:22
14:22
14:22
14:22
14:22
14:11

14:03
13:43
13:28
13:28
13:28
13:17
12:50
12:50
12:50
12:50
12:50
12:50
12:50
12:34
12:33
12:11
12:01

11:46

11:20
11:20
11:20
11:11
11:11

10:58

10:50

10:43
10:39
10:32
10:32
10:25
10:23
10:20
10:04
10:03
10:03
10:03
10:03
09:49

09:42

09:33

43-43

43-44
46-44

46-46

46-47

49-47

49-50

51-50

51-52

H1
V2

H1

V2

H1

V1

H1

FOUL by GROSE,JAMES
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,SKYLER
GOOD 3PTR by CHESTER,COLE
ASSIST by GROSE,JAMES

MISS FT by SCHOW,NOAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SCHOW,NOAH

GOOD LAYUP by GROSE,JAMES(in the paint)

GOOD FT by GROSE,JAMES

STEAL by CHESTER,COLE
TURNOVER by SCHMIDT,SKYLER

GOOD 3PTR by SCHMIDT,SKYLER
ASSIST by GROSE,JAMES

BLOCK by SCHMIDT,SKYLER

REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,SKYLER
MISS LAYUP by SCHMIDT,SKYLER

MISS 3PTR by GROSE,JAMES

STEAL by CHESTER,COLE
GOOD LAYUP by CHESTER,COLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by GROSE,JAMES

FOUL by SCHOW,NOAH



09:33 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by KELLY,XAVIER 09:33 52-52
MISS FT by KELLY,XAVIER 09:33
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHOW,NOAH
09:33 SUB IN by WHITE,CHANCE
09:33 SUB IN by EISWALD,PARKER
09:33 SUB OUT by GROSE,JAMES
09:33 SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,SKYLER
FOUL by KELLY,XAVIER 09:21
09:11 MISS JUMPER by SCHOW,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by BESS,LEIGHTON =
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ZACHARY 09:04
= REBOUND DEF by CHESTER,COLE
08:51 52-54 H2 GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,CHANCE(in the paint)
= ASSIST by DOUMA-SANCHEZ,SHANE

08:42 FOUL by WHITE,CHANCE
SUB IN by CARTER,EZRA 08:42
SUB OUT by KELLY,XAVIER 08:42
TURNOVER by NICHOLS,ZANE 08:36
08:34 STEAL by DOUMA-SANCHEZ,SHANE
08:30 52-56 H4 GOOD LAYUP by DOUMA-SANCHEZ,SHANE(in the paint)
08:12 FOUL by CHESTER,COLE
GOOD FT by BESS,LEIGHTON 08:12 53-56 H 3
MISS FT by BESS,LEIGHTON 08:12
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHOW,NOAH
SUB IN by FOWLER,PAYTON 08:12
SUB OUT by NICHOLS,ZANE 08:12
08:04 FOUL by SCHOW,NOAH
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,JACOB 08:04
SUB OUT by BESS,LEIGHTON 08:04
MISS LAYUP by FOWLER,PAYTON 07:41
07:41 BLOCK by EISWALD,PARKER
= REBOUND DEF by EISWALD,PARKER
FOUL by CAMPBELL,JACOB 07:28
07:28 MISS FT by EISWALD,PARKER

-- REBOUND OFF by SCHOW,NOAH
07:28 53-59 H6 GOOD 3PTR by DOUMA-SANCHEZ,SHANE
-- ASSIST by SCHOW,NOAH
MISS 3PTR by FOWLER,PAYTON 07:17
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:00 53-61 H8 GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,CHANCE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:48

06:48 FOUL by CHESTER,COLE
GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,JACOB 06:48 54-61 H7
MISS FT by CAMPBELL,JACOB 06:48

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHOW,NOAH

06:27 54-64 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,CHANCE
-- ASSIST by DOUMA-SANCHEZ,SHANE

GOOD LAYUP by FOWLER,PAYTON(in the paint) 06:13 56-64 H8

05:47 MISS 3PTR by DOUMA-SANCHEZ,SHANE
= REBOUND OFF by EISWALD,PARKER

05:29 56-66 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by EISWALD,PARKER(in the paint)
= ASSIST by WHITE,CHANCE

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,ZACHARY 05:17 59-66 H 7
ASSIST by TIJERINA,JESSIE =
04:58 MISS 3PTR by WHITE,CHANCE
REBOUND DEF by YEAROUT,AHLIUS =
GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,JACOB(in the paint) 04:43 61-66 H5
04:40 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by KELLY,XAVIER 04:40
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,JACOB 04:40

04:40 SUB IN by GROSE,JAMES



MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ZACHARY

REBOUND OFF by FOWLER,PAYTON
GOOD LAYUP by FOWLER,PAYTON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FOWLER,PAYTON
REBOUND OFF by KELLY,XAVIER
GOOD 3PTR by TIJERINA,JESSIE
ASSIST by KELLY,XAVIER

SUB IN by CAMPBELL,JACOB
SUB OUT by SMITH,ZACHARY

GOOD FT by FOWLER,PAYTON
GOOD FT by FOWLER,PAYTON
SUB IN by NICHOLS,ZANE

SUB OUT by FOWLER,PAYTON

REBOUND DEF by KELLY,XAVIER
MISS LAYUP by TIJERINA,JESSIE

REBOUND DEF by NICHOLS,ZANE

GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,JACOB(in the paint)

SUB IN by FOWLER,PAYTON
SUB OUT by NICHOLS,ZANE

REBOUND DEF by KELLY,XAVIER
MISS 3PTR by TIJERINA,JESSIE

FOUL by TIJERINA,JESSIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by TIJERINA,JESSIE

FOUL by FOWLER,PAYTON

REBOUND DEF by KELLY,XAVIER

61-68

63-68

63-71

66-71

67-71
68-71

70-71

70-72
70-73

H7

H5

H8

H5

H4
H 3

H1

H2
H3

SUB IN by SCHMIDT,SKYLER

SUB OUT by EISWALD,PARKER

SUB OUT by CHESTER,COLE

GOOD LAYUP by SCHOW,NOAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by DOUMA-SANCHEZ,SHANE

MISS JUMPER by GROSE,JAMES
REBOUND OFF by SCHOW,NOAH
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,CHANCE
REBOUND OFF by SCHMIDT,SKYLER
GOOD 3PTR by GROSE,JAMES
ASSIST by SCHMIDT,SKYLER

FOUL by WHITE,CHANCE

SUB IN by CHESTER,COLE
SUB OUT by WHITE,CHANCE
FOUL by SCHMIDT,SKYLER

MISS 3PTR by CHESTER,COLE

REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,SKYLER
MISS 3PTR by GROSE,JAMES

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by SCHOW,NOAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by SCHOW,NOAH
REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,SKYLER
GOOD FT by GROSE,JAMES

GOOD FT by GROSE,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by CHESTER,COLE

MISS FT by CHESTER,COLE



